Resolution declaring certain property located at 717 Wall Street (parcel #17-10006-90) as surplus property.

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse recently acquired parcel #17-10009-90 located at 717 Wall Street; and

WHEREAS, the City does not have need for this property and would like to offer the property for sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the aforementioned parcel is declared surplus and will be offered for sale at a price determined by the City's Lead Appraiser.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Planning, Development and Assessment, Board of Public Works, and Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 10, 2022.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin